
Villanova (3-2, 3-2 BIG EAST) -vs- Georgetown (6-1, 5-1 BIG EAST)
3/27/2021 at Washington, D.C. (Cooper Field)

 
 

 
 
Villanova Goals: Khan, Keegan (2); Campbell, Matt (1); Goodelle, Tucker (1); Overbay, Eric (1); Parkinson, Sam (1); Kroudis, Stelios (1) 
Assists: Khan, Keegan (2); Fraser, Austin (1); McAfee, Jimmy (1) 
 
Georgetown Goals: BUNDY Jr., Graham (2); MUNRO, Colin (2); MCDERMOTT, Declan (1); HALEY, TJ (1); PETKEVICH, Nicky (1); LEARY, Jack
(1) 
Assists: HALEY, TJ (3); PETKEVICH, Nicky (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Cooper Field
Penalties: Burke, Gavin 1st/05:54; Comizio, Chet 1st/01:04; Clark, Michael 2nd/13:27; Clark, Michael 2nd/13:27; Reale, Mason 2nd/09:35;
Coppola, Justin 3rd/15:00; MAZZONE, Alex 4th/05:17
Officials: Scott Rayburn; Keith Runk; David Mueller; GU Sports Info.

Date: 3/27/2021 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 2 1 3 1 7
Georgetown 3 1 1 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 14 5 8 8 35
Georgetown 11 17 11 12 51

Shots On Goal
Villanova 6 3 5 4 18
Georgetown 5 8 5 5 23

Saves
Villanova 2 7 4 2 15
Georgetown 4 2 2 3 11

Turnovers
Villanova 2 6 5 3 16
Georgetown 3 1 3 2 9

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Villanova 7-7 7-8 6-7 5-5 25-27
Georgetown 5-6 5-5 4-4 7-7 21-22

Ground Balls
Villanova 8 7 7 6 28
Georgetown 10 7 7 6 30

Face Offs
Villanova 2 2 3 2 9
Georgetown 3 1 1 3 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Villanova 0 0 0 1 1-1
Georgetown 2 2 1 0 0-5



Villanova 7

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Campbell, Matt 1 0 1 11 1 3 0 - -
A 3 Goodelle, Tucker 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
M 4 Fraser, Austin 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
M 19 Overbay, Eric 1 0 1 3 1 1 0 - -
D 25 LaPorte, Brody 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

A 29 Reale, Mason 0 0 0 3 1 1 0 -
1-

00:30
G 30 Vitton, Will 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 - -
A 39 Khan, Keegan 2 2 4 6 1 2 0 - -
D 43 Prybylski, Owen 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
D 46 Kennedy, Patrick 0 0 0 1 3 0 1 - -

5 Peters, Stevie 0 0 0 2 0 3 1 - -
8 Gabrielsen, Jimmy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
16 Tracanna, Michael 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
20 Colwell, Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Jones, Stevie 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -

22 Coppola, Justin 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 9-17
1-

01:00
24 Parkinson, Sam 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
33 McAfee, Jimmy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -

35 Burke, Gavin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

01:00
41 Kroudis, Stelios 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -

44 Clark, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
2-

03:00

57 Comizio, Chet 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 -
1-

00:30
81 Hunt, Colin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 7 4 11 35 28 16 4 9-17
6-

06:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
30 Vitton, Will 60:00 8 15 L



Georgetown 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 1 MCDERMOTT, Declan 1 0 1 6 0 1 0 - -
A 4 HALEY, TJ 1 3 4 3 1 2 0 - -
A 6 MACLEOD, Cade 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 - -
D 7 TOMINOVICH, Will 0 0 0 0 4 0 3 - -
M 9 BUNDY Jr., Graham 2 0 2 10 3 1 0 - -
A 12 PETKEVICH, Nicky 1 1 2 10 1 0 0 - -
G 24 MCELROY, Owen 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
D 34 LICALZI, Joe 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 - -
M 40 HESS, Dylan 0 0 0 7 2 1 0 - -
D 43 DONALDSON, James 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -

10 GODINE, Will 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
11 THOMPSON, Peter 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 - -
13 GEDDES, Zachary 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
16 LEARY, Jack 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
21 HUMISTON, Connor 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
23 LINDSAY, Gavin 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
29 MILBURN, Carson 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 5-8 -
33 REILLY, James 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3-9 -
41 MUNRO, Colin 2 0 2 5 2 1 1 - -

44 MAZZONE, Alex 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
48 HALPERT, Wallace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 8 4 12 51 30 9 10 8-17
1-

00:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
24 MCELROY, Owen 60:00 7 11 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By VU GU
1st 13:21 MCDERMOTT, Declan (8) PETKEVICH, Nicky 0 1
1st 08:11 Khan, Keegan (9) Unassisted 1 1
1st 08:01 BUNDY Jr., Graham (17) Unassisted 1 2
1st 05:54 MUNRO, Colin (7) HALEY, TJ 1 3
1st 04:44 Overbay, Eric (5) Unassisted 2 3
2nd 08:18 MUNRO, Colin (8) HALEY, TJ 2 4
2nd 01:19 Parkinson, Sam (2) Khan, Keegan 3 4
3rd 11:22 Goodelle, Tucker (4) Unassisted 4 4
3rd 06:32 Khan, Keegan (10) McAfee, Jimmy 5 4
3rd 05:27 Campbell, Matt (12) Fraser, Austin 6 4
3rd 03:59 PETKEVICH, Nicky (12) HALEY, TJ 6 5
4th 12:58 HALEY, TJ (4) Unassisted 6 6
4th 06:05 BUNDY Jr., Graham (18) Unassisted 6 7
4th 04:56 Kroudis, Stelios (UP) Khan, Keegan 7 7
4th 01:16 LEARY, Jack (1) Unassisted 7 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 05:54 VU Burke, Gavin 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 01:04 VU Comizio, Chet 00:30 HOLDING
2nd 13:27 VU Clark, Michael 02:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
2nd 13:27 VU Clark, Michael 01:00 PUSHING
2nd 09:35 VU Reale, Mason 00:30 TOO MANY PLAYERS
3rd 15:00 VU Coppola, Justin 01:00 ILLEGAL EQUIPMENT
4th 05:17 GU MAZZONE, Alex 00:30 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT


